• Rights issue subject to approval by an Extraordinary Shareholders’
Meeting on 9 March 2009.

(16)

Background and rationale

The objective of the rights issue is to strengthen
Husqvarna’s financial position and flexibility

• Uncertainty regarding market conditions in 2009

• Significantly weaker start of the 2009 season expected, compared
with a very strong start 2008

• The objective of the rights issue is to strengthen the Group’s
balance sheet

• Challenging market conditions may open up new business
opportunities

(17)

Rights issue timetable

Estimated date for publication of the prospectusMarch 12

Trading in subscription rightsMarch 16-25

Shares traded, excluding rights to participate in the issueMarch 10

Subscription periodMarch 16-30

Rights issue record dateMarch 12

EGM votes on Board’s proposed rights issueMarch 9
Announcement of rights issue price and offer ratioMarch 5
Publishing of EGM noticeFebruary 23

(18)

Pro forma financial effects, balance sheet

* Pre transaction costs

SEKm Dec
2008

Rights
issue*

Pro forma
Dec 2008

Non-current assets 17 734 17 734
Inventories 8 556 8 556
Trade receivables 4 184 4 184
Other current assets 1 128 1 128
Liquid funds 2 735 2 735
Total assets 34 337 0 34 337

Total equity 8 815 3 000 11 815
Interest-bearing liabilities 16 287 -3 000 13 287
Provisions 4 114 4 114
Trade payables 3 280 3 280
Other current liabilities 1 841 1 841
Total equity and liabilities 34 337 0 34 337

Net debt 13 552 10 552
Net debt/equity 1,54 0,89
Equity/assets ratio 25,7% 34,4%

(19)

The information in this presentation is not for release, publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or
into the United States, Australia, Canada, Hong Kong or Japan.

The information in this presentation shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy,
nor shall there be any sale of the securities referred to herein in any jurisdiction in which such offer,
solicitation or sale would require preparation of  further prospectuses or other offer documentation, or be